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ion For Cc

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Alvarez & Marshal Disputes & Investigations
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

Evros

Rohde & Schwartz UK Ltd

Evros

PR360

BigO

Evros

Evros

Mason Hayes & Curran

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Strandum Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Spectrum Center Ltd

Evros

Ookla

ODIN Consultants Ltd

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors

Dot Econ

ODIN Consultants Ltd

PlanNet 21 Communications

Forsk SAS

Marsh Ireland Limited

Software Pipeline Ltd

WMS Regulation Services Limited
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd
Advanced Topographic Development and Images
IT Quotes

WMS Regulation Services Limited

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Quarter 3/2020

ion Invoices over €20,000

Description

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet

The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Total €

262,161.63
223,623.13
101,382.28
73,765.24
73,250.74
69,020.12
65,816.07
64,072.70
62,402.82
60,767.04
58,080.00
58,021.20
58,021.20
44,877.82
44,215.16
36,820.83
34,898.18
34,540.29
34,009.50
31,109.74
30,458.24
30,271.53
30,250.00
29,113.06
29,040.00
28,593.50
28,220.79
27,816.45
25,444.40
24,857.28
23,826.22
23,690.00
22,490.55
22,124.85
21,953.25
21,860.54
21,771.00
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