## Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

## Quarter 3/2020

Supplier	Description	Total €
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	262,161.63
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	223,623.13
Alvarez & Marshal Disputes & Investigations	Professional Services	101,382.28
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	73,765.24
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	73,250.74
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	69,020.12
Evros	Professional Services	65,816.07
Rohde & Schwartz UK Ltd	Professional Services	64,072.70
Evros	Professional Services	62,402.82
PR360	Professional Services	60,767.04
BigO	Professional Services	58,080.00
Evros	Professional Services	58,021.20
Evros	Professional Services	58,021.20
Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	44,877.82
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Professional Services	44,215.16
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Professional Services	36,820.83
Strandum Ltd	Professional Services	34,898.18
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	34,540.29
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	34,009.50
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	31,109.74
Spectrum Center Ltd	Professional Services	30,458.24
Evros	Professional Services	30,271.53
Ookla	Professional Services	30,250.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	29,113.06
McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	29,040.00
Dot Econ	Professional Services	28,593.50
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	28,220.79
PlanNet 21 Communications	Professional Services	27,816.45
Forsk SAS	Professional Services	25,444.40
Marsh Ireland Limited	Professional Services	24,857.28
Software Pipeline Ltd	Professional Services	23,826.22
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,690.00
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd	Professional Services	22,490.55
Compliance Engineering Ireland Ltd	Professional Services	22,124.85
Advanced Topographic Development and Images	Professional Services	21,953.25
IT Quotes	Professional Services	21,860.54
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	21,771.00

## Please Note

- i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation